If you invest in our common stock, your interest will be diluted to the extent of the difference between the price per share you pay in this
offering and the net tangible book value per share of our common stock immediately after this offering. Our net tangible book value of our
common stock as of March 31, 2011 was approximately $54.2 million, or approximately $1.20 per share of common stock based upon
45,098,066 shares outstanding. Net tangible book value per share is equal to our total tangible assets, less our total liabilities, divided by the total
number of shares outstanding as of March 31, 2011.

After giving effect to the sale of our common stock in the aggregate amount of $70.0 million at an assumed offering price of $3.80 per share, the
last reported sale price of our common stock on The NASDAQ Global Select Market on June 27, 2011, and after deducting estimated offering
commissions payable by us, our net tangible book value as of March 31, 2011 would have been $122.5 million, or $1.93 per share of common
stock. This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.73 per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution
in net tangible book value of $1.87 per share to new investors in this offering.

The following table illustrates this calculation on a per share basis:

Offering price per share $ 3.80
Net tangible book value per share $ 1.20
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to the offering $ 0.73
As-adjusted net tangible book value per share after giving effect to the offering $ 1.93
Dilution in net tangible book value per share to new investors $ 1.87

In the discussion and table above, we assume no exercise of outstanding options. As of June 24, 2011, there were outstanding options to
purchase a total of 7,950,469 shares of common stock at a weighted average exercise price of $6.32 per share and warrants to purchase
3,159,895 shares of common at an exercise price of $10.25 per share. To the extent that any of these stock options or warrants are exercised,
there may be further dilution to new public investors in this offering.

A-21

Edgar Filing: BIOCRYST PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form S-3

Table of Contents 66

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON STOCK AND DIVIDEND POLICY

Our common stock is listed on The Nasdaq Global Select Market under the symbol �BCRX.� The following table sets forth, for the periods
indicated, the range of high and low sales prices for our common stock, as reported by The Nasdaq Global Select Market.

The reported last sale price of our common stock on The Nasdaq Global Select Market on June 27, 2011 was $3.80 per share. As of June 24,
2011 there were 229 holders of record of our common stock.

High Low
2008
1st Quarter $ 6.53 $   2.81
2nd Quarter 4.98 2.58
3rd Quarter 3.60 2.40
4th Quarter 3.18 0.85
2009
1st Quarter $ 2.37 $ 1.15
2nd Quarter 4.99 1.65
3rd Quarter 13.47 3.65
4th Quarter 12.70 5.55
2010
1st Quarter $ 8.34 $ 6.21
2nd Quarter 8.37 5.79
3rd Quarter 6.24 4.43
4th Quarter 5.86 4.65
2011
1st Quarter $ 5.43 $ 3.27
2nd Quarter (through June 27, 2011) 4.29 3.17

We have never paid cash dividends and do not anticipate paying cash dividends in the foreseeable future.

A-22

Edgar Filing: BIOCRYST PHARMACEUTICALS INC - Form S-3

Table of Contents 67

Table of Contents

PLAN OF DISTRIBUTION

We have entered into a Sales Agreement, dated June 28, 2011 with McNicoll, Lewis & Vlak LLC (�MLV�), under which we may sell an
aggregate of $70.0 million in gross proceeds of our common stock from time to time through MLV, as our agent for the offer and sale of the
common stock. MLV may sell the common stock by any method permitted by law, including sales deemed to be an �at the market� offering as